



WIN THIS 2024 CHEVROLET TRAX OR \$15,000 CASH BY DONATING TO UNITED WAY OF YOUNGSTOWN AND THE MAHONING VALLEY!

DURING JANUARY 2024

<u>FIVE</u> finalists from United Way of Trumbull County and <u>FIVE</u> finalists from United Way of Youngstown and the Mahoning Valley will be drawn. They will then attend an event in February/March 2024 at Greenwood Chevrolet where they will each have an opportunity to pull a box that contains a key. One key will start the vehicle. Only one finalist will win and choose their prize. Finalists will be notified by certified letter.



DONORS 18 YEARS OF AGE AND OLDER WHO CONTRIBUTE AT LEAST \$260 TO THE UNITED WAY OF TRUMBULL COUNTY OR THE UNITED WAY OF YOUNGSTOWN AND THE MAHONING VALLEY DURING THE 2023 CAMPAIGN ARE ELIGIBLE TO BE ENTERED INTO THE DRAWING TO WIN A 2024 CHEVROLET TRAX OR \$15,000 CASH. WINNER OF THE CAR MUST BE A LICENSED, INSURED DRIVER AND WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL APPLICABLE TAXES, TITLE, PLATE, AND DOCUMENT FEES ASSOCIATED WITH THE VEHICLE. THERE WILL BE NO PRIZE OR CASH SUBSTITUTIONS FOR THE CAR. THE NAMES OF ALL QUALIFIED CONTRIBUTORS MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE UNITED WAY OF TRUMBULL COUNTY AND THE UNITED WAY OF YOUNGSTOWN AND THE MAHONING VALLEY ON A TIMELY BASIS TO BE INCLUDED IN THE DRAWINGS; THE UNITED WAY OF TRUMBULL COUNTY AND THE UNITED WAY OF YOUNGSTOWN AND THE MAHONING VALLEY ON A TIMELY BASIS TO BE INCLUDED IN THE DRAWINGS; THE UNITED WAY OF TRUMBULL COUNTY, THE UNITED WAY OF YOUNGSTOWN AND THE MAHONING VALLEY, AND THEIR IMMEDIATE FAMILIES ARE NOT ELIGIBLE TO PARTICIPATE. CONTESTANTS AGREE THAT THE UNITED WAY OF TRUMBULL COUNTY, THE UNITED WAY OF YOUNGSTOWN AND THE MAHONING VALLEY, AND GREENWOOD CHEVROLET AND THEIR RESPECTIVE AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES SHALL HAVE NO LIABILITY REGARDING THIS DRAWING. NO PURCHASE IS NECESSARY TO ENTER OR WIN. PRESENTER DOSS REQUEST, HOWEVER, A MINIMUM DONATION OF \$260 TO BENEFIT UNITED WAY SERVICES. FREE ENTRY TICKETS DEFEAT THE CHARITABLE FUND-RAISING PURPOSE AND ARE NOT ENCOURAGED. ONE RECEIVEST, HOWEVER, A MINIMUM DONATION OF \$260 TO BENEFIT UNITED WAY SERVICES. FREE ENTRY TICKETS DEFEAT THE CHARITABLE FUND-RAISING PURPOSE AND ARE NOT ENCOURAGED. ONE RECEIVED THE WAY OF TRUMBULL COUNTY OR THE UNITED WAY OF YOUNGSTOWN AND THE MAHONING VALLEY OFFICE AT: 3601 YOUNGSTOWN RD. SE WARREN, OH 44484 OR 255 WATT STREET, YOUNGSTOWN, OHIO, 44505. WINNERS ARE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR OWN ACTIONS AND AGREE TO HOLD THE WAY OF TRUMBULL COUNTY AND THE UNITED WAY OF THEIR OWN ACTIONS AND AGREE TO HOLD THE PRIZE. BY ENTERING, WINNERS' CONSENT TO THE PROMOTIONAL USE OF THEIR NAMES AND LIKENESSES WITH

UNITED WAY OF TRUMBULL COUNTY, 295 HARMON AVE. NW, WARREN, OH 44483
UNITED WAY OF YOUNGSTOWN AND THE MAHONING VALLEY, 255 WATT ST. YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44515